FOI 0553_2024 Response

Specifically, I would like to know the following information for each MHST (clarification: MHST is explicitly in relation to mental health support teams that are based in primary and secondary schools in the local community.

1. Name and location of the MHST:

Solar MHST, Solihull

2. The number of primary schools, secondary schools, further education colleges, and other settings it serves:

60 settings in total

- 1 x 6th form college
- 1 x alternative provision
- 1 x electively home educated network
- 37 x primary schools
- 15 x secondary (all)
- 5 x SEN (Special Educational Needs Schools) (all)
- 3. The approximate number of pupils it serves:

36,234 approx.

4. Its approximate annual budget:

Approx: £1,552,751.00

5. The number of full-time equivalent (FTE) clinical and non-clinical staff assigned to each MHST:

Clinical FTE: 32

Non clinical FTE: 9 (4 of these do clinical work 1 day per week)